ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING

BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED

JUNE 2024
PERMIT NO PERMIT TYPE APPLICANT NAME SITE ADDRESS DESCRIPTION JOB VALUE

ACCST2406-001 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE JAMES W SMITH JR 163 MANLEY FARM RD POLE BARN 42x26 $29,000.00

ACCST2406-002 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE R AND B GENERAL CONSTRUCTION LLC 139 LACED MAPLE CT FENCE WOODEN POST WITH WIRE MESH $3,240.00

ADD2309-012 ADDITION OR RENOVATION  ROCAPE INC 776 CANDY CREEK RD WHOLE HOME RENOVATION $50,000.00

ADD2405-012 ADDITION TO EXISTING CALEB WILLIAMS 230 MIZPAH CHURCH RD 325 SQFT $50,000.00
STRUCTURE

ADD2405-017 ADDITION TO EXISTING Jacob Hunt 290 DALLAS RD OFFICE ADDITION $25,647.90
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

ADD2405-020 ADDITION TO EXISTING GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC 208 SPRING GARDEN RD Installing jacks in the crawlspace $4,993.01
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

ADD2406-001 ADDITION TO EXISTING AHERON BUILDERS INC 635 STRAWBERRY RD REPLACE 10x16 DECK. SCREEN IN A $4,960.00
STRUCTURE COVER PORCH

ADD2406-003 ADDITION TO EXISTING AFFORDABLE PRO SERVICES LLC 605 N 11TH AVE ADD 860 SFT CARPORT AND SCREENED $188,000.00
STRUCTURE APPLICATION IN DECK

ADD2406-004 ADDITION TO EXISTING BUFFS HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC 6601 NC 700 ADDITION AND INTERIOR REMODEL $400,000.00
STRUCTURE

ADD2406-007 ADDITION TO EXISTING CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATIONS 195 COTTONWOOD LN room addition (owner occupied) $250,000.00

BCOM2406-001

BCOM2406-002
BCOM2406-004
BCOM2406-005
DECK2406-001

DECK?2406-002
DECK?2406-003
DECK?2406-006
DEMO2406-001
DEMO2406-002
DWMH2406-001
DWMH2406-003
EHPOP2406-001
GAR2406-001
GAR2406-002
GAR2406-003
GAR2406-004
GAR2406-005
PMTT2406-001

POOL2406-001
RENO2405-006

STRUCTURE APPLICATION
BUILDING COMMERCIAL

BUILDING COMMERCIAL
BUILDING COMMERCIAL
BUILDING COMMERCIAL
DECK

DECK

DECK

DECK APPLICATION
DEMOLITION
DEMOLITION
DOUBLEWIDE
DOUBLEWIDE
PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT
GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

GARAGE

PARK MODEL TRAVEL
TRAILER

POOL APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

INC
CALIBER BUILDERS LLC

CIRRUS CONSTRUCTION INC

173 LAND AND DEVELOPMENT LLC
173 LAND AND DEVELOPMENT LLC
TOMMY BOAZ

RONALD TILLEY

SAMUEL C MASSEY SR

ASXLLC

LOYE GRADING

CHARLES CARDWELL JR
CLAYTON HOMES OF RIDGEWAY
CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE
JANET SOCKWELL

JONATHAN LEE MIDDLETON
MICHAEL WALKER

DANIEL A SPARKS

PHILIP J ROBERTS

JERRY PETERS JR

TODD MUDGETT

Michael Shaw
JUSTIN R MIZE

208 W MAIN ST

6830 NC 135

153 RED ARROW CT
685 RIVER RD

290 BOAZ RD

300 N 13TH AVE

173 LEGRANDE DR

222 GREENBRIAR DR
11294 NC 87

547 BAGGAGE RD

192 NICK RD

3820 US 220 BUSINESS
268 TOWN CREEK RD
825 LEMONS RD

120 THORNTON RD
217 DOVEFIELD DR
442 SADDLEBRED LOOP
221 CHOCTAW LN

303 SEAGULL CIR

9038 TYSOR RD
408 ROBERTS RD

APARTMENT COMPLEX RENOVATION. 30
UNITS

5000 SQFT BUILDING FOR VET OFFICE
6x5 CLUSTER BOX KIOSK
6x5 CLUSTER BOX KIOSK

32X30 OPEN DECK AND 31X20 SCREENED
IN PORCH

8X45

12X16 TO REPLACE EXISTING 10X16
18'-6" x 20'-0" deck

DEMO 2000 SQFT

1000 SQFT HOUSE

3 BDRM DWMH

3 BDRM DWMH

A2 IP/CA

50X32

60X40

24X30

24X26 GARAGE

30 X 70 METAL GARAGE

PARK MODEL TRAVEL TRAILER

16X32
FINISHING UPSTAIRS OF HOME

$1,988,632.00

$1,368,600.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$38,000.00

$11,160.00
$2,880.00
$5,550.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$73,600.00
$23,235.00
$33,120.00
$21,605.56
$59,714.84
$9,540.00

$60,750.00
$28,000.00
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RENO2406-002 RENOVATION OF EXISTING WILLIAM WADDELL 2425 NC 135 SMALL REPAIRS TO DECK $0.00
STRUCTURE
RVTEMP2406-001 RV TEMP STAY 416 VICTORY HILL CHURCH RD RV TEMP STAY $0.00
RVTEMP2406-002 RV TEMP STAY 191 KOLTON LN LEO|\1<|/|F|>ERV WHILE REPAIRING BURNT $0.00
SFR2405-028 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE 4D DREAMS LLC 2440 GIDEON GROVE CHURCHRD 3 BDRM SFR $391,428.00
SFR2405-029 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 112 SUGARBERRY LN 5 BDRM SFR $447,194.88
SFR2405-030 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 103 SUGARBERRY LN 5 BDRM SFR $447,194.88
SFR2406-001 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE HARRY BRANDON SMITH 7134 NC 704 2 BRDM SFR $170,379.60
SFR2406-002 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE MATTHEW WASHBURN 1682 CRUTCHFIELD RD 3 BDRM SFR $375,855.00
SFR2406-003 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE  JAN W HILTON BUILDERS INC 320 BRANSON RD 3 BDRM SFR $382,711.98
SFR2406-004 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC 200 DALTON LOOP 4 BDRM SFR $450,406.37
SFR2406-005 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE = STONEHAVEN HOMES INC 1037 LILLARD RD 3 BDRM SFR $326,989.17
SFR2406-006 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC 254 BROOKFIELD DR 3 BDRM SFR $291,630.29
SFR2406-007 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE DR HORTON INC 185 SUGARBERRY DR 3 BEDROOM SFR $372,621.80
SFR2406-009 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE B S AND J BUILDERS INC 127 KNIGHT FARM RD 3 BEDROOM SFR $263,557.72
SFR2406-010 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE B S AND J BUILDERS INC 135 KNIGHT FARM RD 3 BEDROOM SFR $256,165.09
SFR2406-011 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE  MATTHEW G LYNN 964 SALEM CHURCH RD 3 BDRM SFR $243,457.26
SFR2406-012 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE  MATTHEW G LYNN 954 SALEM CHURCH RD 3 BDRM SFR $244,753.66
SFR2406-014 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE  CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC 195 SCENIC OAKS DR 3 BDRM SFR $431,395.94
SOLAR2405-004 SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION RENEWABLE ENERGY DESIGN GROUP 148 DEERTRAIL LANDING residential roof-mounted installation of 29 $39,000.00
425W panels w op
SOLAR2406-001 SOLAR PANELS PAMLICO SOLAR LLC 859 SANDY CROSS RD ROOFTOP SOLAR INSTALL $51,796.00
STBLDG2404-018 STORAGE BUILDING TRAVIS B BRAME 192 LANDORS DR é%xli%ﬁ\\llgER THE FACT STORAGE $2,500.00
STBLDG2406-001 STORAGE BUILDING Darren Webb 1252 WASHBURN RD 8X12 STORAGE BUILDING $4,000.00
APPLICATION
STBLDG2406-002 STORAGE BUILDING SARA MISENHEIMER 441 LAKE LE-MAR RD 728 SQFT $11,351.00
SWMH2406-001  SINGLEWIDE OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN 458 STOKES RD 3 BEDROOM SWMH $0.00
SWMH2406-002  SINGLEWIDE SAMMUEL ISLEY 105 BLAIR TRL 2 BRDM SWMH. LOFTIS MHP NO. 3 $0.00
SWMH2406-003  SINGLEWIDE FRANCISCO JIMENES AGULLAR 111 ARAPAHO DR 2 BEDROOM SWMH. ELLISBORO CT MHP $0.00
SWMH2406-005  SINGLEWIDE MARTY WRIGHT HOME SALES 643 BALD HILL LOOP 3 BRDM SWMH $0.00
SWMH2406-006  SINGLEWIDE JACOB R HICKMAN 550 SMITH RD 2 BEDROOM SWMH $0.00
\é\(/)liSHOP2405— WORKSHOP DAVID ALLEN WELCH 180 R & J TRL 30X50 SHOP $20,976.87
ZMISC2406-001  ZONING MISCELLANEIOU RICHAED LLOYD 177 LAUREL BLUFF RD GREENHOUSE 8x10 $0.00
ZMISC2406-002  ZONING MISCELLANEIOU MICHAEL WAGNER 2540 ELLISBORO RD AFTER THE FACT 8x8 STORAGE BUILDING $0.00
ZMISC2406-003  ZONING MISCELLANEIOU MICHAEL WAGNER 2540 ELLISBORO RD STORAGE BUILDINGS: ONE 8x12 AND $0.00

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC

336-342-8130

rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us

TWO IS 12x12
Total:

$9,959,593.82



