ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED JUNE 2024

PERMIT NO	PERMIT TYPE	APPLICANT NAME	SITE ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION	JOB VALUE
ACCST2406-001	ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	JAMES W SMITH JR	163 MANLEY FARM RD	POLE BARN 42x26	\$29,000.00
ACCST2406-002	ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	R AND B GENERAL CONSTRUCTION LLC	139 LACED MAPLE CT	FENCE WOODEN POST WITH WIRE MESH	\$3,240.00
ADD2309-012	ADDITION OR RENOVATION	ROCAPE INC	776 CANDY CREEK RD	WHOLE HOME RENOVATION	\$50,000.00
ADD2405-012	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	CALEB WILLIAMS	230 MIZPAH CHURCH RD	325 SQFT	\$50,000.00
ADD2405-017	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	Jacob Hunt	290 DALLAS RD	OFFICE ADDITION	\$25,647.90
ADD2405-020	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	208 SPRING GARDEN RD	Installing jacks in the crawlspace	\$4,993.01
ADD2406-001	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	AHERON BUILDERS INC	635 STRAWBERRY RD	REPLACE 10x16 DECK. SCREEN IN A COVER PORCH	\$4,960.00
ADD2406-003	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	AFFORDABLE PRO SERVICES LLC	605 N 11TH AVE	ADD 860 SFT CARPORT AND SCREENED IN DECK	\$188,000.00
ADD2406-004	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	BUFFS HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC	6601 NC 700	ADDITION AND INTERIOR REMODEL	\$400,000.00
ADD2406-007	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATIONS INC	195 COTTONWOOD LN	room addition (owner occupied)	\$250,000.00
BCOM2406-001	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	CALIBER BUILDERS LLC	208 W MAIN ST	APARTMENT COMPLEX RENOVATION. 30 UNITS	\$1,988,632.00
BCOM2406-002	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	CIRRUS CONSTRUCTION INC	6830 NC 135	5000 SQFT BUILDING FOR VET OFFICE	\$1,368,600.00
BCOM2406-004	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	173 LAND AND DEVELOPMENT LLC	153 RED ARROW CT	6x5 CLUSTER BOX KIOSK	\$2,000.00
BCOM2406-005	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	173 LAND AND DEVELOPMENT LLC	685 RIVER RD	6x5 CLUSTER BOX KIOSK	\$2,000.00
DECK2406-001	DECK	TOMMY BOAZ	290 BOAZ RD	32X30 OPEN DECK AND 31X20 SCREENED IN PORCH	\$38,000.00
DECK2406-002	DECK	RONALD TILLEY	300 N 13TH AVE	8X45	\$11,160.00
DECK2406-003	DECK	SAMUEL C MASSEY SR	173 LEGRANDE DR	12X16 TO REPLACE EXISTING 10X16	\$2,880.00
DECK2406-006	DECK APPLICATION	ASX LLC	222 GREENBRIAR DR	18'-6" x 20'-0" deck	\$5,550.00
DEMO2406-001	DEMOLITION	LOYE GRADING	11294 NC 87	DEMO 2000 SQFT	\$0.00
DEMO2406-002	DEMOLITION	CHARLES CARDWELL JR	547 BAGGAGE RD	1000 SQFT HOUSE	\$0.00
DWMH2406-001	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF RIDGEWAY	192 NICK RD	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2406-003	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	3820 US 220 BUSINESS	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
EHPOP2406-001	PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT	JANET SOCKWELL	268 TOWN CREEK RD	A2 IP/CA	\$0.00
GAR2406-001	GARAGE	JONATHAN LEE MIDDLETON	825 LEMONS RD	50X32	\$73,600.00
GAR2406-002	GARAGE	MICHAEL WALKER	120 THORNTON RD	60X40	\$23,235.00
GAR2406-003	GARAGE	DANIEL A SPARKS	217 DOVEFIELD DR	24X30	\$33,120.00
GAR2406-004	GARAGE	PHILIP J ROBERTS	442 SADDLEBRED LOOP	24X26 GARAGE	\$21,605.56
GAR2406-005	GARAGE	JERRY PETERS JR	221 CHOCTAW LN	30 X 70 METAL GARAGE	\$59,714.84
PMTT2406-001	PARK MODEL TRAVEL TRAILER	TODD MUDGETT	303 SEAGULL CIR	PARK MODEL TRAVEL TRAILER	\$9,540.00
POOL2406-001	POOL APPLICATION	Michael Shaw	9038 TYSOR RD	16X32	\$60,750.00
RENO2405-006	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	JUSTIN R MIZE	408 ROBERTS RD	FINISHING UPSTAIRS OF HOME	\$28,000.00

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED JUNE 2024

RENO2406-002	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	WILLIAM WADDELL	2425 NC 135	SMALL REPAIRS TO DECK	\$0.00
RVTEMP2406-001	RV TEMP STAY		416 VICTORY HILL CHURCH RD	RV TEMP STAY	\$0.00
RVTEMP2406-002	RV TEMP STAY		191 KOLTON LN	TEMP RV WHILE REPAIRING BURNT HOME	\$0.00
SFR2405-028	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	4D DREAMS LLC	2440 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$391,428.00
SFR2405-029	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	112 SUGARBERRY LN	5 BDRM SFR	\$447,194.88
SFR2405-030	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	103 SUGARBERRY LN	5 BDRM SFR	\$447,194.88
SFR2406-001	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	HARRY BRANDON SMITH	7134 NC 704	2 BRDM SFR	\$170,379.60
SFR2406-002	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MATTHEW WASHBURN	1682 CRUTCHFIELD RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$375,855.00
SFR2406-003	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JAN W HILTON BUILDERS INC	320 BRANSON RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$382,711.98
SFR2406-004	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC	200 DALTON LOOP	4 BDRM SFR	\$450,406.37
SFR2406-005	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	STONEHAVEN HOMES INC	1037 LILLARD RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$326,989.17
SFR2406-006	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	COLD CREEK CONTRACTING INC	254 BROOKFIELD DR	3 BDRM SFR	\$291,630.29
SFR2406-007	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	185 SUGARBERRY DR	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$372,621.80
SFR2406-009	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	B S AND J BUILDERS INC	127 KNIGHT FARM RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$263,557.72
SFR2406-010	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	B S AND J BUILDERS INC	135 KNIGHT FARM RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$256,165.09
SFR2406-011	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MATTHEW G LYNN	964 SALEM CHURCH RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$243,457.26
SFR2406-012	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MATTHEW G LYNN	954 SALEM CHURCH RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$244,753.66
SFR2406-014	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC	195 SCENIC OAKS DR	3 BDRM SFR	\$431,395.94
SOLAR2405-004	SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION	N RENEWABLE ENERGY DESIGN GROUP	148 DEERTRAIL LANDING	residential roof-mounted installation of 29 425W panels w op	\$39,000.00
SOLAR2406-001	SOLAR PANELS	PAMLICO SOLAR LLC	859 SANDY CROSS RD	ROOFTOP SOLAR INSTALL	\$51,796.00
STBLDG2404-018	STORAGE BUILDING	TRAVIS B BRAME	192 LANDORS DR	12x16 AFTER THE FACT STORAGE BUILDING	\$2,500.00
STBLDG2406-001	STORAGE BUILDING APPLICATION	Darren Webb	1252 WASHBURN RD	8X12 STORAGE BUILDING	\$4,000.00
STBLDG2406-002	STORAGE BUILDING	SARA MISENHEIMER	441 LAKE LE-MAR RD	728 SQFT	\$11,351.00
SWMH2406-001	SINGLEWIDE	OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN	458 STOKES RD	3 BEDROOM SWMH	\$0.00
SWMH2406-002	SINGLEWIDE	SAMMUEL ISLEY	105 BLAIR TRL	2 BRDM SWMH. LOFTIS MHP NO. 3	\$0.00
SWMH2406-003	SINGLEWIDE	FRANCISCO JIMENES AGULLAR	111 ARAPAHO DR	2 BEDROOM SWMH. ELLISBORO CT MHP	\$0.00
SWMH2406-005	SINGLEWIDE	MARTY WRIGHT HOME SALES	643 BALD HILL LOOP	3 BRDM SWMH	\$0.00
SWMH2406-006	SINGLEWIDE	JACOB R HICKMAN	550 SMITH RD	2 BEDROOM SWMH	\$0.00
WKSHOP2405- 001	WORKSHOP	DAVID ALLEN WELCH	180 R & J TRL	30X50 SHOP	\$20,976.87
ZMISC2406-001	ZONING MISCELLANEIOU	RICHAED LLOYD	177 LAUREL BLUFF RD	GREENHOUSE 8x10	\$0.00
ZMISC2406-002	ZONING MISCELLANEIOU	MICHAEL WAGNER	2540 ELLISBORO RD	AFTER THE FACT 8x8 STORAGE BUILDING	\$0.00
ZMISC2406-003	ZONING MISCELLANEIOU	MICHAEL WAGNER	2540 ELLISBORO RD	STORAGE BUILDINGS: ONE 8x12 AND TWO IS 12x12	\$0.00

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC 336-342-8130

rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us

Total:

\$9,959,593.82